
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006192-2022 

Tender

Procurement, Delivery, Building and Installation of
Furniture at the South-Central Institute of Technology

Milton Keynes College

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006192
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031ec9  
Published 7 March 2022, 3:47pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Milton Keynes College

Sherwood Drive

Bletchley

MK3 6DR

Contact

Craig Pullen

Email

craig@cpconsulting.org.uk

Telephone

+44 7531975978

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006192-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006192-2022
mailto:craig@cpconsulting.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southcentraliot.ac.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.southcentraliot.ac.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.southcentraliot.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procurement, Delivery, Building and Installation of Furniture at the South-Central Institute
of Technology

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39100000 - Furniture

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Milton Keynes College and Activate Learning are education providers and partners
developing the South-Central Institute of Technology working with the Department of
Education. It is a multi-site development with sites located at, Oxford, and Milton Keynes. 

Oxford College has allocated a dedicated building V Block that will provide the South
Central IoT learners the ability to undertake their studies. It will provide high- quality
learning environments designed to welcome and inclusive for all those attending. 

Bletchley SCIoT is a refurbished building and extension to the existing IoT Building and
will provide high- quality learning environments designed to welcome and inclusive for all
those attending. 

Oxford Blackbird leys Technology Campus V Block development is due to go live Sept
22. 

Bletchley SCIoT development is two phases, first phase will be completed Sept 22 and
second phase End - April 23. 

This tender is specific to Oxford and Bletchley only and requires the contractor to supply,
build and install the furniture within the designated spaces. 

Tender packs are available from craig@cpconsulting.org.uk

II.1.5) Estimated total value

mailto:craig@cpconsulting.org.uk


Page 4 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £345,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Milton Keynes College and Activate Learning are education providers and partners
developing the South-Central Institute of Technology working with the Department of
Education. It is a multi-site development with sites located at, Oxford, and Milton Keynes. 

Oxford College has allocated a dedicated building V Block that will provide the South
Central IoT learners the ability to undertake their studies. It will provide high- quality
learning environments designed to welcome and inclusive for all those attending. 

Bletchley SCIoT is a refurbished building and extension to the existing IoT Building and
will provide high- quality learning environments designed to welcome and inclusive for all
those attending. 

Oxford Blackbird leys Technology Campus V Block development is due to go live Sept
22. 

Bletchley SCIoT development is two phases, first phase will be completed Sept 22 and
second phase End - April 23. 

This tender is specific to Oxford and Bletchley only and requires the contractor to supply,
build and install the furniture within the designated spaces. 

Tender packs are available from craig@cpconsulting.org.uk

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

mailto:craig@cpconsulting.org.uk


Page 5 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £345,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 August 2022

End date

30 April 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 April 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 2 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 April 2022

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

Tender packs are available from craig@cpconsulting.org.uk

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Milton Keynes College

Milton Keynes

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:craig@cpconsulting.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-17T09:09:08+0000
	TCPDF




